CODIA DTO 4 POR (112 D	11-04	2000			MACROS
FORM PTO-1595 (modified) (Rev 6-93) RECC	11-24		HEET U.S. DE	EPARTMENT OF COM	
To the Director of the United States Patent and	Trademark Onice.	97.64	ached original docur	ments or copies the	reof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Timothy Christopher WHITWELL Nicholas Patrick Roland HILL Geoffrey Arthur Coleridge BOYD	NOV 2 0 2006	NEW TRAN	9 6FW	TED Way,	
Additional conveying party(ies) NO			en e	sangana (Antilo A	
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: October 31, 2006, October 16, 2006 and October 12, 2006, respectively	i	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) att	tached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	•		······································		
If this is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application Number(s):	olication, the exec		oplication is: t Number(s):		
10/592,279					
Title: LOUDSPEAKERS	Additional numbe	rs attached? NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total number of	of applications/pate	nts involved: \$40.00	1
Alan I. Cantor FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour 3000 K Street NW, Suite 500			osed o be charged to cre o be charged to de		
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143		8. Payment Inforr	mation		
		a. Credit Card b. Deposit acco		4652 11/30/2008 19-0741	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and beli copy of the original document. The Commissi be required in this matter to the above-identified	ioner is hereby a	uthorized to charge			
Alan I. Cantor	(flow	I fonto		November 20, 20	06
Name of person signing		Signature		Date	
Tota	al number of pag	es including cover s	sheet, attachments	, and document:	9

H_1751272.1

PATENT REEL: 018619 FRAME: 0604

配 ひこくりょう

Atty, Dkt. No. 085874-0461

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transferre, unto

NEW TRANSDUCERS LIMITED Cygnet House, Kingfisher Way, Hinchingbrooke Business Park Huntingdon, Cambs PE29 6FW Great Britain

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

LOUDSPEAKERS

	- Company of the comp
Check	executed concurrently herewith
one	cxecuted on
	Serial No. 10/592,279 Filed March 2, 2005 as PCT/GB2005/000824
	and

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by

Page 1 of 3

5H_1669735.1

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR

Atty. Dkt. No. 085874-0461

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

NAME: TIMOTHY CHRISTOPHER WHITWELL SIGNATURE:		
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF V	VITNESSES	
NAME:	SIGNATURE:	DATE:
NAME:	SIGNATURE:	DATE:
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF I	NVENTOR	
NAME: NICHOLAS PATRICK ROLAND HILL	SIGNATURE:	DATE:
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF V	vitnesses	
NAME:	SIGNATURE:	DATE:
NAME:	SIGNATURE:	DATE:

Page 2 of 3

1 1668735.1

PATENT REEL: 018619 FRAME: 0606

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR

NAME: GEOFFREY ARTHUR

COLERIDGE BOYD

SIGNATURE

DATE

314nct 2006

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESSES

NAME: LYNE MUKERY

SIGNATURE

Line Murray

DATE: 31. Oct. 2006

NAME: Dames East SI

SIGNATURE:

DATE: 31/

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

REEL: 018619 FRAME: 0607

ASSICNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents licroby sells, assigns; and transfers, unto

NEW TRANSDUCERS LIMITED Cygnet House, Kingfisher Wey, Hinchingbrooke Business Park Huntingdon, Cambs PB29 6FW Great Britain

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNER") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States; its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

LOUDSPEAKERS

s set forth in this	United States Patent Ap	DUCEBOR	negverum platinist in a	
	이 그 유학들을 하는 사람이 보는 것이다.		Parat (Such	
	r i de la gradia de la compansión de la co	Liminatella.		
Check	executed consumently	Beschiat		
one	exocuted on	4		
N7	Social No. 10/592.275	Ellad March	2 2005 W	CTLGB2005/000824
Z,	J Schal No. 118324.40	Liter Hiter	2,2,0,00	
28	나는 이 전략 사람이로 노취하는 것 같습니다.			

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above identified invention or inventions, (b) the above identified application and all other applications for Lotters Patent of the United States for above identified inventions of inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States; (d) all divisions, continuations, relatives, and extensions of said applications and Editers Patent, and (e) the differ to chain for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the international Convention and applications the international convention and applications are related by a States and Editers; such right, fifts, and interest to be field and applications may be greated as fully and assigns, to the full end of the terms of terms for which any antiall much letters fraction may be greated as fully and catively as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSICINGE had this a supposition of been made:

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Compassioner of Palents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assigned of the chiltr inverse, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and estigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, indicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever respected by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by

Page 1 of 3

3H_1668735,1

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, caths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions, and (d) to purvide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and projection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law fign of Poley & Lardner LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which they be necessary or desirable to comply with the reless of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordating thems assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the atterneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLR tio not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's logal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNORE, kince said attorneys and agents earned provide logal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal coursel.

NAME: TIMOTHY CHE	ISTOPHEN WHITWEIL SIGNATURE:	acult	DATE: 16/10/2001
NAME AND SIGNATI	B de la werenspes	は、日本の大学の大学を表示。 ・ 一本の大学の大学を表示している。 ・ 一本の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の	- 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
NAME: MR J HARU	SIGNATURE:	5 DATE: /6-10	2 ~ 06
NAME MY D.BO	LYZ! MANIGNATURE:	DATE: 16-10	0-06
NAME AND SIGNATU	HE OF NATION	作品を表現を表現した。 では対象がある。 では対象がある。 では、 では、 では、 では、 では、 では、 では、 では、	
NAME: NICHOLAS PA' ROLAND HILL	RICK SIGNATURE:	DATE	
NAME AND SIGNATU	<u>BLOFWITNESSES</u>		
NAME:	SIGNATURE:	DATE:	منت بالدين التساييات
NAME:	SIONATURE:	DATE:	
	1. The second of		

_1668735,1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transferre, unto

NEW TRANSDUCERS LIMITED Cygnet House, Kingfisher Way, Hinchingbrooke Business Park Huntingdon, Cambs PE29 6FW Great Britain

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

LOUDSPEAKERS

as set forth i	n this United States Patent Application
Check one	executed concurrently herewith
	Serial No. 10/592.279 Filed March 2, 2005 as PCT/GB2005/000824
	and

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by

Page 1 of 3

SH_1668735,1

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR

Atty. Dkt. No. 085874-0461

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

NAME: TIMOTHY CHRISTOPHI	DATE:			
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF Y	<u>vitnesses</u>			
NAME:	SIGNATURE:	DATE:		
NAME:	SIGNATURE:	DATE:		
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR				
NAME: NICHOLAS PATRICK ROLAND HILL	SIGNATURE: M. blue	DATE: 12 4 OCTOBER 2006.		
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF V	VITNESSES			
NAME: LYNE MURRAY	SIGNATURE: Sque Mirray	DATE: 12/10/04		
NAME: James East	SIGNATURE: June Murray SIGNATURE:	DATE: 12/10/04		

Page 2 of 3

1_1668735.1

NVENTOR	
SIGNATURE:	DATE:
<u>vitnesses</u>	
SIGNATURE:	DATE:
SIGNATURE:	DATE:
	SIGNATURE:

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018619 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 11/20/2006